## THE FIRST PARISH CHURCH IN WESTON, UU 349 Boston Post Road Weston, MA 02493 781.893.7798

## Funeral / Memorial Fees

Sanctuary \$700.00

Sears Chapel \$425.00

Parish Hall \$255.00

(optional set-up: \$90.00)

Kitchen

Full Use \$215.00

Equipment, not dishes/flatware \$140.00 Beverage use only \$72.00

Minister's Honorarium \$750.00

(\$1,000 if other than at FPCW)

Weekend Building Coverage (if needed) \$25.00/hour

payable directly to staff

person (TBD)

AV Technician (if streaming/recording is desired and tech

is available) \$75.00

Vocal /Instrumental Soloists: varies by soloist chosen

Organist Fee: Base Fee: \$280.00

(prelude, postlude, 3 hymns; additional cost for special music requests beyond usual repertoire or accompaniment of vocal and/or

instrumental soloists)

Church organist Geoffrey Wieting has right of first refusal to play at services held at First Parish. Reach him at 617.943.3638 or geoffwieting@yahoo.com. If Geoff is not available to play, the Church Office has a list of approved alternates, whose rates may differ.

No smoking is permitted anywhere at The First Parish Church in Weston, UU. Use of hard liquor is prohibited on church premises. Wine and/or beer may be served ONLY if such beverages are served by a fully licensed and insured bartender. First Parish must be named as an insured party for the date of the event by the bartender's insurance carrier and a certificate of liability showing same must be received in the Church Office prior to the date of the event.